PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marshall Saul Rubinstein	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minibar Solutions Pty Ltd
Street Address:	7 Flaumont Avenue
City:	Riverview, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Galbreath

Address Line 1: 2516 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Address Line 4: Reisterstown, MARYLAND 21136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Galbreath

Total Attachments: 2

source=11570970-Assignment#page1.tif source=11570970-Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 022437 FRAME: 0502

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made on this EGT day of FEEK ARY 2009

BETWEEN: Oded Lifschitz

Of

5B Hampden Avenue, Darling Point, NSW, 2027, Australia

Marshal Saul Rubinstein

Of

2/17 Kalamajere Drive, Suffolk Park, NSW, 2481, Australia

Guy Lifschitz

Of

1/16 Lamrock Avenue, Bondi Beach, NSW, 2026, Australia

[hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assignors"]

AND: Minibar Solutions Pty Ltd (ACN: 129 006 426)

Of

7 Flaumont Avenue, Riverview, NSW, 2066, Australia

[hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"]

RECITALS

A. The Assignors are the applicants in respect of United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/570,970 ["the Application"] in respect of an invention entitled **Apparatus and system for stock control** ["the Invention"], and the owners of proprietary rights in the Invention.

B. The Assignors have agreed to assign all of their rights, title, and interest in, and to, the Application and the Invention to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of the payment of one Australian dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, and to, the Application and the Invention to the Assignee, including:
 - (a) the right to file further patent applications for the Invention in the United States of America and elsewhere, and
 - (b) the right to sue, and recover damages or an account of profits in respect of any infringement of any resultant patent for the Invention which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 022437 FRAME: 0503

- 2. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver all documents reasonably required for such further patent applications and recordal of this assignment, at the Assignee's expense.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to pay any statutory charges, taxes or duties payable in relation to this assignment.
- 4. The Assignors warrant that they have provided the Assignee with the results of any documentary searches carried out by, or on behalf of the Assignor, whether conducted in the United States or elsewhere, for the purposes of assessing the patentability of the Invention.

Executed as a Deed.

RECORDED: 03/24/2009

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED	
By: Oded Lifschitz	
By: Marshal Saul Rubinstein	} /men
By: Guy Lifschitz	}
in the presence of:	C.
Witness	" Andrews
SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of Minibar Solutions Pty Ltd in accordance with its Constitution in the presence of:) Director
	Director/Secretary

PATENT REEL: 022437 FRAME: 0504